



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

. Diei Physiology	Sub Divn. Mandand	eported under sec	tion 154 Cr. P. C XXXXIIIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ear 2024. FIR	No 69/24 De	sto 24/04/24
0 Act	Sections 0		ii) Act	Secti	ons	
b) Occurrence of Offence c) Information received D	Sections		iv) Other ac	te & Sections /	16(A)(c) B	& Act.
a) General Diary Refere	nce : Entry No	1541			Time	4.5.hm.
b) Occurrence of Offence	a : Day	bate .c	n. 24/14/24	. Time fortactive	in18:251	m.ta19:45h
c) Information received D	24/04/	24 Time	19:45 ms.	G.D. No	1571	at the P.S.
Type of information , wi	intervolat Co Fres					
Place of Occurrence a)	Direction and Distance	e from P.S		el 11 Ku	·	
b) Address At	lin. Gok	ulnager	tola Gove	Jarolin 103	PS BOXEL	
c) In case outside limit of	this Police Station, the	en the name of P.	S	بر District		
Complainant / Informan	t:	t . 0		10	,	and Piles
Complainant / Informan Name: D) Father's / Husband's N C) Date / Year of birth Address	V21	may 1	anchirque		くくしゅうしゅうしゅう	"zastn.wrm
b) Father's / Husband's N	lame	- Marilina	Jay	injul		
c) Date / Year of birth	DA D 44.	χ15	d) Natio	nality	D. Marine	@ * 1
e) Address	10 - Inax	a.,	mapins	(. j	- DWWIN	Y. (.)
Details of known/suspe-		d with full particul	ars			
(Attach separate sheet,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
(1)	Rupesh Km VIII - GOKN	mer Mah	ato O.P.	intu s/c	Shanker	8 Mahrto
	Gara	Lancon I		Δ -		
	vin - doke	medias , to	la-gang	jardih fs	- Borramo	5~8.
	Dist-Purnlie	٧ -	. (1	6	-
	·					
The state of						
. Reasons for delay in re	porting by the complain	nant/Informant		X		
					and the second	-9 4
Priculars of properties	stolen/involved : (Attac	ch separate sheet	, if required):	SH244	me low as	- Serie was
plastic jus	To war a	3 Samali	.(Los moligitions).)I.D. 185914	EX. (CEPDIAN)	- Jaima fre
0. Total value of propertie						······································
1. Inquest report/U D Ca						
2. FIR Contents: (Attach						
The amost a	1 Im then	Complaint	A	Complowers	mt which	hopen
The origina	~ white	,)	ofine	/		
treated 6	d contleu	15 Attack	red her.	usith.		
				1 111 0	1 0	0
3. Action taken: Since the	e above report reveals	commission of of	fence(s) u/s	46(1)		
•••••		*********************				
•••	***************************************				·	
registered the case and	d took up the investiga	tion/directed	1st Sud	to Mari	Cana to	take up the
vestigation/transferred to	o P. S			on point of	jurisdiction. FIR	read over to
e Complainant/informan	it, admitted to be corre	ctly recorded and	a copy given to	the Complainar	wintomant free	of cost
Asper ore	wy tegister	red town	9	0	To the second	
	Y'm	1		<i>y</i> ~	24.04	545
The A - Min	100 B	Sk	gnature of the O	fficer-in-Charge	Police Station	MID
1 Daysig min	177				THI CHA	
A L		Na	_	-		Theres
Signature/Thumb impres	ston of y	Ra	nk	nipector	of tobe	
ne Comptainant/Informe	,	No.	mberil any	11/6.	Brahis	Ser Per
THE CONTINUE TELEFORME			-		n-charge	
				Barabazar Po Dist -P	ice Station	
				0.3(TI CHIA	

To The Inspector In-Charge PS -Barabazar, Dist-Purulia

Ref: Barabazar P.S G.D.E No-1561 Dtd-24.04.2024.

Sub: Complaint against Rupesh Kr. Mahato @ Pintu (31 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Vill-Gokulnagar, Tola-Gargardi, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person namely Rupesh Kr. Mahato @ Pintu (31 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Vill-Gokulnagar, Tola-Gargardi, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia along with Memo of arrest, Seizure List, Check List and seized article i.e- 01 (One) white colour Plastic Jarikane containing approx 22 (Twenty two) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) from which 500 ML ID Liquor (Cholai) kept as sample from mother contrabands.

I, ASI Jaydip Mukherjee of Barabazar PS do hereby lodge this complaint against Rupesh Kr. Mahato @ Pintu (31 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Vill-Gokulnagar, Tola-Gargardi, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia, to the effect that on today i.e. 24.04.2024 during my evening mobile duty vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 1561 Dtd. 24.04.2024 and C.C. No. 1739/24 Dt. 24.04.2024 received a source information that one person unauthorized keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai) at Gokulnagar village, Tola-Gargardi, under Barabazar PS, Dist- Purulia. After receiving the said information to verify myself along with force (i) C/3218 Sukchand Mandi & (ii) C/1250 Jitendra Kumar Dubey both of Barabazar P.S, Dist-Purulia had been to the house of the aforesaid person to the credibility of that information and direction of I.C Barabazar PS reached at about 18:10 hrs found one person was keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai). When we reached in front of said place, then seeing the Police party, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompanying force, we found that the said person is stocking in his house one white colour Plastic Jarikane containing approx 22 (Twenty two) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) and selling from his house. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of keeping & selling of I.D liquors (Cholai). On being asked he disclosed his identity & confessed his guilt and stated that he selling the ID liquors (Cholai) with intent to sell to make own profit. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to keeping and selling of ID Liquor. Accordingly, I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and label it. 500 ML of I.D liquor (Cholai) taken as sample from the mother contrabands. The seizure and label was done in between 18:35 hrs to 18:55 hrs.

Thereafter, I secured arrest of the accused person namely Rupesh Kr. Mahato @ Pintu (31 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Vill-Gokulnagar, Tola-Gargardi, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. Arrest was made on today i.e. 24.04.2024 at 19:00 Hrs. I asked the local people as witnesses but none turned up.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that as per law a specific case may kindly be registered against Rupesh Kr. Mahato @ Pintu (31 yrs) S/O Shankar Mahato of Vill-Gokulnagar, Tola-Gargardi, PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia and also for arranging for its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) Original Seizure List

2) Memo of Arrest & Inspection Memo.

Check List

3) Check List

Received on 24/04/24 Tet 19:45ths and Strategy

Borrhogen PS case no. 69/24 dt 24/04/24

WS 46(A)(C) B, E Act.

Yours faithfully

(ASI Jaydip Mukherjee) Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia Dt. 24.04.2024